Original Instructions
28-Oct-24
p/n: 61934 Rev. C
SSM Series Corner Mirrors
(1) The mounting brackets may be inverted from the positions shown at left (flanges pointing “inward” instead of “outward,” as shown). When this is done,
dimension L1 decreases by 58 mm (2.3 inches).
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•

Sturdy, robust construction
Extra width for use with long-range optical safety systems
Safety glass reflective surface provides 85 percent reflectivity (equal to MSM Series corner
mirrors)
Black anodized aluminum extrusion and molded PBT end caps
Mounts easily to MSA Series stands or other surfaces
Available in 18 lengths
Models
Mirror Model Reflective Area
Length (Y)
Mounting Height
(L1)(1) Overall Height (L2)
Max. Light Screen
Defined Area
Height
SSM-100 100 mm (3.9 in) 211 mm (8.3 in) 178 mm (7.0 in) 50 mm (1.9 in)
SSM-200 200 mm (7.9 in) 311 mm (12.2 in) 278 mm (10.9 in) 150 mm (5.9 in)
SSM-375 375 mm (14.8 in) 486 mm (19.1 in) 453 mm (17.8 in) 325 mm (12.8 in)
SSM-475 475 mm (18.7 in) 586 mm (23.1 in) 553 mm (21.8 in) 425 mm (16.7 in)
SSM-550 550 mm (21.7 in) 661 mm (26.0 in) 628 mm (24.7 in) 500 mm (19.7 in)
SSM-675 675 mm (26.6 in) 786 mm (31.0 in) 753 mm (29.6 in) 625 mm (24.6 in)
SSM-825 825 mm (32.5 in) 936 mm (36.9 in) 903 mm (35.6 in) 775 mm (30.5 in)
SSM-875 875 mm (34.4 in) 986 mm (38.8 in) 953 mm (37.5 in) 825 mm (32.5 in)
SSM-975 975 mm (38.4 in) 1086 mm (42.8 in) 1053 mm (41.5 in) 925 mm (36.4 in)
SSM-1100 1100 mm (43.3 in) 1211 mm (47.7 in) 1178 mm (46.4 in) 1050 mm (41.3 in)
SSM-1175 1175 mm (46.3 in) 1286 mm (50.6 in) 1253 mm (49.3 in) 1125 mm (44.3 in)
SSM-1275 1275 mm (50.2 in) 1386 mm (54.6 in) 1353 mm (53.3 in) 1225 mm (48.2 in)
SSM-1400 1400 mm (55.1 in) 1511 mm (59.5 in) 1478 mm (58.2 in) 1350 mm (53.1 in)
SSM-1475 1475 mm (58.1 in) 1586 mm (62.5 in) 1553 mm (61.1 in) 1425 mm (56.1 in)
SSM-1550 1550 mm (61.0 in) 1661 mm (65.4 in) 1628 mm (64.1 in) 1500 mm (59.1 in)
SSM-1675 1675 mm (65.9 in) 1786 mm (70.3 in) 1753 mm (69.0 in) 1625 mm (63.9 in)
SSM-1750 1750 mm (68.9 in) 1861 mm (73.3 in) 1828 mm (72.0 in) 1700 mm (66.9 in)
SSM-1900 1900 mm (74.8 in) 2011 mm (79.2 in) 1978 mm (77.9 in) 1850 mm (72.8 in)
L1
L3
L2
Y

SSM-1275 1200 1200  1190 1200 4–400
SSM-1400 1350 1350 1250 1260/1330 1350
SSM-1475   1390 1400
SSM-1550 1500 1500  1470 1500
SSM-1675   1530 1540/1610
SSM-1750 1650 1650 1670 1680
SSM-1900 1800 1800 1810 1750/1820
Mirrors should be securely mounted to a solid surface that is free from vibration. Mirrors must be mounted parallel to their sensors, with the
midpoint of the mirror(s) directly in line with the midpoint of the sensor’s defined area.
MSA Series stands may be used to mount SSM Series mirrors (requires adapter kit EZA-MBK-2, p/n 38722, sold separately). These stands
offer an extruded channel design for convenient mirror (or sensor) height adjustment. See datasheet p/n 43687 for complete information.
Several stand heights are available.
Stand Model Stand Height (inches)
Mirror Length
Brackets Outward Brackets Inward
MSA-S24-1 24 100 mm to 250 mm 100 mm to 375 mm
MSA-S42-1 42 100 mm to 675 mm 100 mm to 825 mm
MSA-S66-1 66 100 mm to 1275 mm 100 mm to 1275 mm
MSA-S84-1 84 100 mm to 1675 mm 100 mm to 1900 mm
Specifications
Construction
Mirror: Safety glass; rear-surface mirror
Mirror Frame: Molded PBT end caps; rigid aluminum extrusion